#### **RECORDAT**

# 09-28-2000

To the Honor able Cor	ks:		
Please record the attac	101475689 mereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (SEE ATTACHED SHEET NO. 2)</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Metawave Communications Corporation		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10735 Willows Rd. N.E.		
☐ Corporation-State -	City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 97069		
Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Association		
Assignment Divierger	☐ General Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership		
	☐ Corporation-State		
☑ Other Release of Security Interest	Other		
Execution Date: June 16, 2000	If assignee is not domociled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  \[ \sum_{Yes} \sum_{No} \]  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \sum_{Yes} \sum_{No} \)		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s):  (SEE ATTACHED PAGE NO. 3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?   No  No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10		
Name: David H. Tannenbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>265.00</u>		
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	☑ Enclosed		
Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Dallas	R. Domonit occount mymhom 06 2280		
State: Texas Zip: 75201	8. Deposit account number: 06-2380		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
R. Ross Viguet, Reg. No. 42,203  Name of Person Signing	Signature September 11, 2000 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _17			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/28/2000 GTOH11 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000009 75102315

40.00 DR 225.00 OP)

#### PAGE 2

#### **CONVEYING PARTIES TO BE INSERTED IN NO. 1**

The Brown & Williamson Master Retirement Trust

The Mainstay Funds, on behalf of its Strategic Income Fund Series

Highbridge Capital Corporation

The Mainstay Funds, on behalf of its High Yield Corporate Bond Fund Series

Mainstay VP Series Fund Inc., on behalf of its High Yield Corporate Bond Portfolio

Police Officers Pension System of the City of Houston

Vulcan Materials Company High Yield Account

The 1199 Health Care Employees Pension Fund

All of the above c/o MacKay-Shields L.L.C.

BT Holdings (NY), Inc.

Imperial Bank

Powerwave Technologies, Inc.

Bankamerica Investment Corporation

#### PAGE 3

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS TO BE INSERTED IN NO. 4

75/102,315

75/151,043

75/163,724

75/167,712

75/325,856

75/336,689

75/376,993

75/376,994

75/376,995

75/677,659

860410.1

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Page 1 of 14

842856.1

# THE BROWN & WILLIAMSON MASTER RETIREMENT TRUST

By: MacKay-Shields Financial Corporation

Its: Investment Advisor

By:

Vame: PEBERT N

Title: General Coursel

[signature pages continued on next page]

Date: \_\_

# THE MAINSTAY FUNDS, ON BEHALF OF ITS STRATEGIC INCOME FUND SERIES

By: MacKay-Shields Financial Corporation LLC

Its: Investment Advisor

Name:

Robert Nisi

Title: General Counsel Date: 6/29/00

#### HIGHBRIDGE CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: MacKay-Shields Financial Corporation

Its: Investment Advisor

Name:

Title: General Counsel Date: 6/29/00

[signature pages continued on next page]

Page 4 of 14

842856.1

Page 5 of 14

# MAINSTAY VP SERIES FUND INC. ON BEHALF OF ITS HIGH YIELD CORPORATE BOND PORTFOLIO

By: MacKay-Shields Financial Corporation LLC
--

Its: Investment Advisor

Ву:

Name: Robert Nisi Title: General Gunsel

Date: 6/29/∞

[signature pages continued on next page]

Page 6 of 14

POLICE OFFICERS PENSION SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF HOUSTON

By: MacKay-Shields Financial Corporation

Its: Investment Advisor

Name:

Title: General Coursel

# **VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY HIGH** YIELD ACCOUNT

LLC

By: MacKay-Shields Financial Corporation

Its: Investment Advisor

By:

Name: Robert Nisi Title: General Counsel

Date: \_\_\_

# THE 1199 HEALTH CARE EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND

By: MacKay-Shields Financial Corporation

Its: Investment Advisor

Name:

Title:

Robert Nisi General Counsel 6/29/00 Date: \_

BT HOLDINGS (NY), INC.

Name:

Title: Sa. U.co President

[signature pages continued on next page]

Page 10 of 14

# IMPERIAL BANK

[signature pages continued on next page]

Page 11 of 14

# POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /

Name: KEVINT, MICHTERS

Title: Serior VICE PRESIDENT, ENANCE

Date: <u>June 20,2000</u>

[signature pages continued on next page]

Page 12 of 14

# BANKAMERICA INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Name: Of Ver Worth

Title: Altrange in Roll Date: 6/20/05

Page 13 of 14

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SERIAL/REG. NO.	MARK	APPLICATION DATE
75/102,315	CUBE DESIGN	MAY 10, 1996
75/151,043	METASTAR	AUGUST 15, 1996
75/163,724	NETMENTOR	SEPTEMBER 10, 1996
75/167,712	LIGHTHOUSE	SEPTEMBER 18, 1996
75/325,856	SITENET	JULY 17, 1997
75/336,689	METAWAVE	AUGUST 6, 1997
75/376,993	METAWAVE	OCTOBER 21, 1997
75/376,994	LAMPLIGHTER	OCTOBER 21, 1997
75/376,995	SPOTLIGHT	OCTOBER 21, 1997
75/677,659	SPOTLIGHT SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	MAY 19, 1995

Page 14 of 14

842856.1

**RECORDED: 09/19/2000**